

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION 22-213

AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF CLEAN ENERGY ELECTRIC VEHICLE TOURISM GRANT AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES AND THE BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS

WHEREAS, the Borough of Highlands strives to assure tourism is directed towards the municipality; and

WHEREAS, the New Jersey Board of Public Utilities has created a Clean Energy Electric Vehicle Tourism Grant program for municipalities offering incentives to promote electric vehicle ("EV") adoption and tourism through investment in EV chargers at key New Jersey tourism sites, landmarks, and other areas of interest; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Highlands applied to receive this grant;

WHEREAS, the New Jersey Board of Public Utilities granted the Borough of Highlands' application and provided an Agreement for Grant Number 22EVT040.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the governing body of the Borough of Highlands, that the Mayor be and is hereby authorized to execute the Clean Energy Electric Vehicle Tourism Grant Agreement between the State of New Jersey Board of Public Utilities and the Borough of Highlands.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Mayor is authorized to undertake such acts as are reasonable and necessary to accomplish the purpose of this Resolution.

Motion to Approve R 22-213

	INTRODUCED	SECOND	АҮЕ	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
CERVANTES			Х			
CHELAK			Х			
MELNYK		Х	Х			
OLSZEWSKI			Х			
BROULLON	Х		Х			

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF VOTE: September 21, 2022

James

Nancy Tran, Municipal Clerk Borough of Highlands